S&C Type XS Fuse Cutouts★
Outdoor Distribution (4.16 kV through 34.5 kV)
Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: The seller’s standard conditions of sale set
forth in Price Sheet 153 apply, except as modified under
“WARRANTY QUALIFICATIONS” below.
SPECIAL TO THIS PRODUCT:
INCLUSIONS: S&C Type XS Fuse Cutouts are assigned

does it apply to S&C fuse tubes and disconnect
blades installed in cutouts not manufactured by S&C.
How to Order A Complete Type XS Fuse
Cutout
1. Obtain the catalog number of the desired fuse cutout
from Table 1 on pages 2 and 3.
2. Select mounting bracket (if desired), connector
arrangement (required), and other options (if desired)
from Tables 2 and 3 on page 4. Add the indicated suffix
letter(s) to the catalog number selected in Step 1, above.
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tool(s) from Table 4 on page 4. Refer to Specification
Bulletin 851-31.
December 3, 2018
© S&C Electric Company 1979-2018, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin 351-31
Specifications
★  S&C Type XS Fuse Cutouts are manufactured in accordance with a quality system certified to ISO 9001:2000. Single-shot Overhead—Pole-Top
Style Type XS Fuse Cutouts are sold in the United States, Canada, and all countries in the Caribbean (excluding countries located on the mainland of
South America and Central America) by MacLean Power Systems, www.macleanpower.com.
2  S&C Specification Bulletin 351-31
Table 1. Complete Units
Style and
Illustration
System
Voltage,
kV
Rating Leakage Distance
to Ground
Minimum, Inches (mm)
Catalog Number
(Less Mounting Bracket
and Connectors)①
Page
Reference for
Dimensional
Information
kV Amperes, RMS
Nom. Max BIL Cont.
Inter-
rupting,
Asym.
Porcelain Polymer
Porcelain
Insulator
Polymer
 Insulator
Extra-Heavy-
Duty
Overhead—
Pole-Top②
4.16 thru 14.4
14.4 15 110 100 10 000 8½ (216) 143/4 (375) 89021R10 89021R10-P 6
25 27
125 100  8 000 11 (279) — 89022R10 — 6
150 100  8 000 17 (432) 19 (483) 89042R10 89042R10-P 7
16.5 thru 24.9 25 27
125 100  8 000 11 (279) — 89022R10 — 6
150 100  8 000 17 (432) 19 (483) 89042R10 89042R10-P 7
26.4 thru
34.5●
25 27 150 100  8 000 17 (432) 19 (483) 89042R10 89042R10-P 7
Ultra-Heavy-
Duty
Overhead—
Pole-Top③ 4.16 thru 14.4
14.4 15
110 100 16 000 8½ (216) 143/4 (375) 89031R10 89031R10-P 8
110 200 12 000 8½ (216) 143/4 (375) 89071R11 89071R11-P 10
25 27
125 100 12 000 11 (279) — 89032R10 — 8
150 100 12 000 17 (432)■ 19 (483) 89052R10 89052R10-P 9
16.5 thru 24.9
25 27
125 100 12 000 11 (279) — 89032R10 — 8
125 200 10 000 11 (279) — 89072R11 — 10
25 27
150 100 12 000 17 (432)■ 19 (483) 89052R10 89052R10-P 9
150 200 10 000 17 (432) 19 (483) 89092R11 89092R11-P 11
150 100 12 000 17 (432)▲ — 89033R10▼ — —
26.4 thru
34.5●
25 27
150 100 12 000 17 (432)■ 19 (483) 89052R10 89052R10-P 9
150 100 12 000 17 (432)▲ — 89033R10▼ — —
26.4 thru 34.5  34.5 36 170 100 12 000 26 (660)▲◆ 357/16 (900) 89053R10 89053R10-P 9
① Specify mounting bracket, if desired, and connector option by
adding suffix letter(s) to catalog number. For example, 89031R10-BD.
See Table 2 on page 4.
②  Uses either nonremovable or removable buttonhead fuse links.